TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph L. DeFrancisci		10/04/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeFrancisci Machine Company LLC	
Street Address:	7610 Coral Drive	
City:	West Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32904-1102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0647772	DEMACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (904)398-7003

 Phone:
 9043987000

Email: cbroughan@addmg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail

Correspondent Name: Crystal Broughan
Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1916

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0115530
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal Broughan
Signature:	/Crystal Broughan/
Date:	10/10/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEMACO Assignment 10-04-2011#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph L. DeFrancisci, an individual with an address at 7610 Coral Drive, West Melbourne, Florida 32904-1102 (hereinafter "DeFrancisci"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 647772 for the mark **DEMACO** (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, DeFrancisci, desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademark to DeFrancisci Machine Company LLC, a Florida limited liability company with an address at 7610 Coral Drive, West Melbourne, Florida 32904-1102 (hereinafter "the Company"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, DeFrancisci does hereby confirm and ratify said assignment as of the October 4, 2011, and confirms and ratifies the said transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: October 04, 2011

Signature:

Joseph L. DeFrancisci

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 10/10/2011